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ACCESS SERVICES 

 
CHECK SHEET 

 
The Title Page and Pages 1 to 9-6 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.  Original and 
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ACCESS SERVICES 

 
CHECK SHEET (Cont'd) 
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ACCESS SERVICES 

 
6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (Cont'd) 
 

6.1 General (Cont'd) 
 
6.1.2 Rate Categories (Cont'd) 
 

(A) Switched Transport (Cont'd) 
 

(3) Tandem Switched Transport 
 

The Tandem Switched Transport rate elements provides for the use of 
a communications path between a serving wire center and an end 
office or between a tandem and an end office on circuits that are 
switched at a tandem. 
 
Common Transport rates consist of a Tandem Switched Transport 
Facility rate, a Tandem Switched Transport Termination rate, and a 
Tandem Switching rate. 
 
a) The Tandem Switched Transport Facility rate, if applicable, is 

contained in Section 9 following. 
 
(b) The Tandem Switched Transport Termination rate, if applicable, 

is contained in Section 9 following. 
 
(c) The Tandem Switching rate provides for tandem switching 

facilities.  If applicable, it is contained in Section 9 following. 
 
(d) Pursuant to FCC 20-143, released October 9, 2020, tandem 

switching and transport for originating Toll Free traffic will be 
charged via a single usage sensitive Joint Tandem Switched 
Transport Access Service rate applied per access minute.  

 
(4) Host/Remote Transport 

 
Host/Remote Transmission is composed of a fixed MOU rate and per 
mile/per MOU rate.  The fixed rate provides for the circuit equipment at 
the end of the interoffice transmission.  The per mile rate provides the 
transmission facilities between the end points of the interoffice circuit 
between the host and the remote.  For purposes of determining the per 
mile rate, mileage will be measured as airline mileage using the V&H 
coordinates method.  Mileage measurement rules are set forth in 6.6.3 
following. 
 
Host/Remote Transport is billed the same rates as Tandem Switched 
Transport. 
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ACCESS SERVICES 

 
9. RATES (Cont'd) 
 

9.2 Switched Transport (Cont'd) 
 

9.2.3 Tandem Switched Transport 
      Rate 
 
Tandem Switched Transport Termination, per non toll free minute 
 Frontier Communications of Rochester 
  Originating   $0.00114997 
  Terminating - End Office $0.00000000 
  Terminating -3rd Party $0.00114997  
 
 Frontier Communications of America -NY 
  Originating   $0.00000000 
  Terminating  - End Office $0.00000000 
  Terminating – 3rd Party $0.00000000 
  
 Frontier Communications of America - CA 
  Originating   $0.00100000 
  Terminating - End Office $0.00000000 
  Terminating – 3rd Party $0.00100000 
 
 Frontier Communications of America - TN 
  Originating   $0.00100000 
  Terminating -  End Office $0.00000000 
  Terminating – 3rd Party $0.00100000 
 
 Frontier Communications of America - MN 
  Originating   $0.00050000 
  Terminating  - End Office $0.00000000 
  Terminating – 3rd Party $0.00050000 
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ACCESS SERVICES 

 
9. RATES (Cont'd) 
 

9.2 Switched Transport (Cont'd) 
 

9.2.3 Tandem Switched Transport (Cont'd) 
      Rate 
 
Tandem Switched Transport Facility, per non toll free minute per mile 
 Frontier Communications of Rochester 
  Originating   $0.00010000 
  Terminating - End Office $0.00000000 
  Terminating – 3rd Party $0.00004000 
 
 Frontier Communications of America -NY 
  Originating   $0.00000200 
  Terminating -End Office $0.00000000 
  Terminating -3rd Party $0.00000200 
  
 Frontier Communications of America - CA 
  Originating   $0.00002120 
  Terminating - End Office $0.00000000 
  Terminating - 3rd Party $0.00002120 
  
 Frontier Communications of America - TN 
  Originating   $0.00002120 
  Terminating -End Office $0.00000000 
  Terminating -3rd Party $0.00002120 
 
 Frontier Communications of America - MN 
  Originating   $0.00009000 
  Terminating - End Office $0.00000000 
  Terminating -3rd Party $0.00009000 
 
Tandem Switching – non toll free 
 Frontier Communications of Rochester  
  Originating   $0.00010000 
  Terminating -End Office $0.00000000 

 Terminating – 3rd Party $0.00010000 
 
 Frontier Communications of America - CA 
  Originating   $0.00005000 
  Terminating - End Office $0.00000000 
  Terminating - 3rd Party $0.00005000 
  
 Frontier Communications of America - TN 
  Originating   $0.00005000 
  Terminating -End Office $0.00000000 
  Terminating -3rd Party $0.00005000 
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ACCESS SERVICES 

 
9.2 Switched Transport (Cont'd) 

 
9.2.3 Tandem Switched Transport (Cont'd) 

 Rate 
Tandem Trunk Port 
 per DS1 port, per month  $250.00 
 
Shared Multiplexing, per non toll free minute 
 Originating    $0.000000 
 Terminating - End Office  $0.000000 
 Terminating – 3rd Party  $0.000000 
 
Joint Tandem Switched Transport Access, per toll free minute 
 Originating    $0.001000 

 
 
9.2.4 Other Switched Transport Rates  

       
 

Service Order Charge 
 per service order (includes first line or trunk) $50.00 
 per additional switched line or trunk $25.00 
 
Expedited Order Charge 
 per order, per day expedited $300.00 
 
Service Date Change Charge 
 per order, per occurance  $25.00 
 
Cancellation Charge 
 per order cancelled   $50.00 
 
Data Base Access Service 
 Toll Free Basic Query Charge, per query 
  Frontier Communications of America - NY $0.003700 
  All Other Areas  $0.004248 
 
Carrier Identification Parameter (CIP) 
 per trunk group, per month $50.00 
 Nonrecurring charge  $65.00 
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ACCESS SERVICES 

 
9. RATES (Cont'd) 
 

9.3 End Office 
      Rate 

 
Local Switching, per minute 

 Frontier Communications of Rochester 
  Originating Non Toll Free $0.00295157 
  Originating Toll Free $0.00295157 
  Terminating   $0.00000000 
 
 Frontier Communications of America -NY 
  Originating Non Toll Free $0.00226400 
  Originating Toll Free $0.00226400 
  Terminating   $0.00000000 
 
 Frontier Communications of America - CA 
  Originating Non Toll Free $0.00260000 
  Originating Toll Free $0.00260000 
  Terminating   $0.00000000 
 
 Frontier Communications of America - TN 
  Originating Non Toll Free $0.00260000 
  Originating Toll Free $0.00260000 
  Terminating   $0.00000000 
 
 Frontier Communications of America - MN 
  Originating Non Toll Free $0.00371401 
  Originating Toll Free $0.00371401 
  Terminating   $0.00000000 
 
 

Dedicated Trunk Port 
per DS1 port, per month   $250.00 

 
 
Shared End Office Trunk Port, per minute 
 Originating Non Toll Free   $0.00000000 
 Originating Toll Free   $0.00000000 
 Terminating     $0.00000000 
 
Operator Transfer Service, per call transferred $0.20 
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